

Office of the Bursar

41 Temple Street Boston, MA 02114

617.573.8407 617.557.4399 (fax)

www.suffolk.edu

To Whom It May Concern:

peerTransfer Education Corporation serves as an international student payment processor on behalf of Suffolk University. A custom payment solution (suffolk.peertransfer.com) has been created to facilitate international payments and streamline the reconciliation and workload process for our school.

I hereby verify that peerTransfer Education Corporation are authorized to accept payments on behalf of Suffolk University. As such, the beneficiary of any funds will be 'peerTransfer Education', 'peerTransfer Education', 'peerTransfer Corp', or 'peerTransfer Limited'.

peerTransfer Education Corporation, (registered in Delaware, USA, business ID number: 4897170), processes payments in accordance with AML (Anti Money Laundering), OFAC (Office of Foreign Assets Control) and KYC (Know Your Customer) regulations.

Please ensure that funds are released to peerTransfer Education Corporation in a timely manner so they may remit funds to Suffolk University's account.

Thank you for your cooperation. Any questions should be directed towards peerTransfer: 1-617-207-7076.

Sujata Puthussery Bursar

nthussery